

RCA DJ 52/24
SUDERSHNA Vs. AWADH SINGH

09.09.2024

Present: Sh. Pawan Kavrani, Ld counsel for appellants.

Sh. S.K. Tomar, Ld counsel for respondent.

Ld counsel for respondent submits that he has not received any summons in this matter. Copy of appeal and documents are supplied from the court record to respondent.

Matter be put up for arguments on appeal and application for 05.10.2024.

In the meanwhile, interim order be continued.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.09.2024