

RCA DJ 52/24
SUDERSHNA Vs. AWADH SINGH

24.12.2024

Present: Sh. Pawan Kawrani, Ld counsel for appellant (VC).

Sh. Narender Chauhan – Son of respondent.

Matter was referred to mediation. It is submitted on behalf of parties that it is still pending before mediation and fixed for 13.01.2025.

In view of submissions, put up on 17.02.2025.

In the meanwhile, interim order be continued.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/24.12.2024