

RCA DJ 52/24
SUDERSHNA Vs. AWADH SINGH

16.09.2025

Present: Sh. Pawan Kawrani, Ld counsel for appellants with
appellant no. 2 and 3.

Sh. Karan Mehra, Ld proxy counsel for respondent.

Case is at the stage of arguments on appeal, however,
passover is being sought on behalf of respondent till 2 O'clock.
Considering the board, passover till 2 O'clock is not possible.

Matter be put up for purpose fixed on **09.12.2025 at 12:00**

PM.

In the meanwhile, interim order be continued.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/16.09.2025