

RCA DJ 52/24
SUDERSHNA Vs. AWADH SINGH

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. Pawan Kawrani, Id. counsel for appellants alongwith
appellant no.2 & 3.

Sh. S.K. Tomar, Id. counsel for respondent.

Further arguments heard on appeal. Put up for remaining
arguments on appeal on next date of hearing.

Perusal of record shows that application under Order 41
Rule 5 CPC has not been decided on merits, however, in the interest of
justice, interim order was passed in favour of appellant. Put up for
arguments on appeal as well as arguments on application under Order
41 Rule 5 CPC on next date of hearing.

Put up on **03.02.2026**.

In the meanwhile, interim order be continued.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/09.12.2025