

RCA DJ 52/24
SUDERSHNA Vs. AWADH SINGH

03.02.2026

Present: Sh. Pawan Kawrani, ld. counsel for appellant (VC).
Sh. S.K. Tomar, ld. counsel for respondent.

Case is at the stage of arguments on appeal as well as application under Order 41 Rule 5 CPC. Ld. counsel for appellant submits that he is not well today, seeking one more opportunity for arguments. Arguments are heard on the part of respondent. Put up for arguments on the part of appellant as last and final opportunity on the next date of hearing. Appellant is directed that in case ld. counsel is not available, file written submissions on next date of hearing.

Matter be put up on **13.02.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West) THC
Delhi/03.02.2026