

RCA DJ 52/24
SUDERSHNA Vs. AWADH SINGH

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Pawan Kawrani, ld. counsel for appellant.
Sh. S.K. Tomar, ld. counsel for respondent.

Time is sought to explore the possibility of settlement. In view of request, put up for settlement, otherwise for arguments on **17.04.2026 at 12:00 noon.**

Interim order be continued.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/13.03.2026