

RCA DJ 52/24  
SUDERSHNA Vs. AWADH SINGH

17.04.2026

Present: Sh. Ankur Aggarwal, Ld proxy counsel for appellant.  
Sh. S.K. Tomar, Ld counsel for respondent.

In this matter, time was sought on behalf of parties to explore the possibility of settlement, however, it is informed that matter has not been settled.

Arguments on appeal are heard on the part of respondent. Ld main counsel for appellant is not available. Put up for arguments on the part of appellant as last and final opportunity on next date.

Put up on 29.04.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/17.04.2026