

RCA DJ 52/24
SUDERSHNA Vs. AWADH SINGH

04.05.2026

Present: Sh. Pawan Kawarani, ld. counsel for appellant.

Sh. S.K. Tomar, ld. counsel for respondent.

Case is at the stage of arguments on appeal. Arguments on appeal are heard on the part of appellant. Ld. counsel for appellant submits that he wants to advance further arguments. Parties are directed to file written submissions in this matter.

Matter be put up on **09.06.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/04.05.2026